Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>State Water Resources Control</u> Address: <u>1001 I Street, 14th Floor</u> Sacramento, Ca 95812 Contact: <u>Steve Marquez</u> Phone: <u>916-341-5350</u>
	County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address: <u>44 North San Joaquin St., Suite 260</u> Stockton, Ca 95202		Lead Agency (if different from above): <u>City of Lodi</u> Address: <u>221 West Pine Street/P.O. Box 3006</u> Lodi, Ca 95241 Contact: Craig Hoffman. Senior Planner Phone: <u>209-333-6711</u>

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): SCH#: 2017012035

Project Title: White Slough WPCF Storage Expansion & Surface, Ag, & Groundwater Improvement Proje

Project Applicant: City of Lodi

Project Location (include county): White Slough WPCF. City of Lodi. San Joaquin County

Project Description:

The City of Lodi constructed a 70-acre Expansion Pond (388 af) & associated conveyance infrastructure at the City-owned White Slough WPCF (Project). The pond will store disinfected, tertiary-treated effluent produced by WPCF for irrigation of 790 ac of land that surrounds the WPCF. The Project will provide additional supplies for ag irrigation & to offset groundwater pumping. The Project would be funded by DWR Prop 84 Grant Funding Program. City of Lodi certified & approved MND on 3-15-2017.

This is to advise that the <u>State Water Resources Control Board, Div. of Water R</u> has approved the above (<u>Lead Agency or Responsible Agency</u>)

described project on $\frac{1023}{(12)}$ and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 Image: A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was D was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was is was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [III] were interest were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

The Community Development Deparment. 221 West Pine Street, Lodi, CA 95240

Signature (Public Agency): UCT 2 3 2019 Date: Date Received for filing at OPR:

Governor's Office of Plenning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. OCT 2 4 2019 Revised 2011 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE